# **Memorandum and Third Party Agreement Denton Independent School District** And the University of North Texas Office of International Student and Scholar Services

January 22, 2013

#### **SUMMARY:**

This item requests approval of Memorandum and Third-Party Agreement by and between University of North Texas on behalf of its Office of International Student and Scholar Services and Denton Independent School District

# **BOARD GOAL: Human Resources**

In pursuit of excellence the district will maintain a diverse workforce with respect to qualifications, expertise, and commitment to excellence.

# **PREVIOUS BOARD ACTION:**

None

## **BACKGROUND INFORMATION:**

None

# SIGNIFICANT ISSUES:

None

#### **FISCAL IMPLICATIONS:**

None

# **BENEFIT OF ACTION:**

Passage will allow students and staff the opportunity to be global citizens working with students from another country by sharing ideas, cultures, and best teaching practices.

#### **PROCEDURAL AND REPORTING IMPLICATIONS:**

None

# **PUBLIC COMMENT RECEIVED:**

None

# **ALTERNATIVES:**

No alternative actions are proposed.

# **OTHER COMMENTS:**

None

# SUPERINTENDENT'S RECOMMENDATION:

The Superintendent recommends approval of the Memorandum and Third-Party Agreement between the Denton Independent School District and University of North Texas Office of International Student and Scholar Services.

# **STAFF PERSONS RESPONSIBLE:**

Robert Bostic, Assistant Superintendent for Academic Programs

### **ATTACHMENT:**

Memorandum and Third Party Agreement

#### **APPROVAL:**

Signature of Staff Member Proposing Recommendation:

Signature of Divisional Assistant Superintendent:

Signature of Superintendent: